McKay Alexander

Born: 18 Apr 1872 Invercargill, NZ

Died: 28 Jan 1951 (79) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Alexander 1836 - 1914 Feilding
Mother: Mary Beattie 1844 - 1881 Invercargill
Married: 14 Jan 1903 Levin, NZ

WINTERSGILL Mary Anne

Born: 3 May 1878 Foxton, NZ

Died: 7 Feb 1952 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William 1822 - 1891 Foxton
Mother: Mary Anne Moate 1841 - 1884 Foxton
Children:

McKay Ellen

Born: 25 Mar 1903 Levin, NZ

Died: 27 Aug 1980 (77) Bulls, NZ

Buried: Clifton cemetery, Bulls, NZ

Married: 21 Apr 1926

Connelly Albert Frederick

Born: 3 Nov 1893 Carterton, NZ
Died: 7 Jan 1971 (78) Bulls, NZ
Buried: Clifton cemetery, Bulls, NZ

WW?1, Private, 25" reinforcements, F Company
Wounded Oct 1917, discharged as unfit for duty

McKay Violet

Born: 3 Apr 1905 Shannon, NZ
Died: 19 Oct 1996 (91) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 9 Jun 1926
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Corlett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McKay
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Ernest Albert

9 Aug 1899 Rangiora, NZ
17 Jan 1982 (83) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Myrtle
3 Apr 1905 Shannon, NZ
11 May 1994 (89) Levin, NZ

The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1) 10 Sep 1926

Hawthorn
Born:
Died:
Buried:

George Arthur
5 Dec 1900
10 Jun 1957 (57) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2"%) 18 Feb 1967

Goodman
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McKay
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Muirhead
Born:
Died:
Buried:

McKay
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Mayer
9 Aug 1900
21 Oct 1978 (78) Wellington, NZ
Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Leslie Donald
15 Jan 1908 Levin, NZ
3 Jan 1999 (91) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW?2, Private, Infantry reinforcements, 2" NZEF
POW, Stalag 357 (no 2), Torun, Poland
POW, PG 103, Teviso, Italy

8 Dec 1948
Mabel Thelma (Mickey)

13 Oct 1910 Granity, NZ

7 Feb 1987 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Mavis

6 Mar 1910 Levin, NZ

26 Jun 1995 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

2 Apr 1934



Sadd

Raymond William

Born: 29 Apr 1912

Died: 8 Dec 1981 (69)
Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery
Property:

Suburban Block 44

Notes:

1892 - 1894

Foxton Beach, NZ

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as
butcher, with 6 people & 2 buildings

Electoral Rolls:

Alexander
1905 Levin
1908 Levin
1911 Levin
1914 Feilding
1919 Rongotea
1922 Rongotea
1925 Rongotea
1928 Rongotea
1931 Rongotea
1935 Rongotea
1938 Rongotea
1941 Palmerston Nth
1946 Palmerston Nth
1949 Palmerston Nth
Albert
1914 Feilding
1919 Oroua
1925 Rongotea
1925 Rongotea
1931 Rongotea
1935 Bulls
1938 Bulls
1941 Bulls
1943 Bulls
1946 Bulls
1949 Bulls
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Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher
Butcher

Farm Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Elizabeth
Levin
Levin
Levin
Feilding
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
PN

PN

PN

Ellen

PN
Rongotea
Rongotea
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls

Ernest
Rongotea

Manhawhata

Ballance
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Ohau
Lindsay Rd
Lindsay Rd
Lindsay Rd

37 Reeve St

4 Reeve St
4 Reeve St
4 Reeve St
4 Reeve St

George

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Labourer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Factory Assistant
Assistant Buttermaker
Cheesmaker

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmer

Farmer

Truck Driver
Truck Driver

Driver

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls
Bulls

Violet

Ballance
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Foxton
Ohau
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Myrtle

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



1960
1963

As Goodman

1969
1972
1978
1981

1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Leslie
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Raymond
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Foxton Beach
Foxton Beach

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired
Retired
Retired

Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Bricklayer
Retired
Retired

Wellington Widow
Wellington Widow

Feilding
Feilding
Feilding

Married
Married
Married

Lower Hutt Widow

Mabel

Petone

Spinster

Wellington Married

PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN

Mavis
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
PN
PN
P N
P N
Foxton B
Foxton B

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



