McKay Alexander

Born: 18 Apr 1872 Invercargill, NZ Died: 28 Jan 1951 (79) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Alexander 1836 – 1914 Feilding Mother: Mary Beattie 1844 – 1881 Invercargill

Married: 14 Jan 1903 Levin, NZ

WINTERSGILL Mary Anne

Born: 3 May 1878 Foxton, NZ

Died: 7 Feb 1952 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: William 1822 – 1891 Foxton Mother: Mary Anne Moate 1841 – 1884 Foxton

Children:

McKay Ellen

Born: 25 Mar 1903 Levin, NZ Died: 27 Aug 1980 (77) Bulls, NZ

Buried: Clifton cemetery, Bulls, NZ

Married: 21 Apr 1926

Connelly Albert Frederick

Born: 3 Nov 1893 Carterton, NZ Died: 7 Jan 1971 (78) Bulls, NZ

Buried: Clifton cemetery, Bulls, NZ

WW1, Private, 25th reinforcements, F Company Wounded Oct 1917, discharged as unfit for duty

McKay Violet

Born: 3 Apr 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 19 Oct 1996 (91) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 9 Jun 1926

Corlett Ernest Albert

Born: 9 Aug 1899 Rangiora, NZ Died: 17 Jan 1982 (83) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

McKay Myrtle

Born: 3 Apr 1905 Shannon, NZ Died: 11 May 1994 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1st) 10 Sep 1926

Hawthorn George Arthur

Born: 5 Dec 1900

Died: 10 Jun 1957 (57) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (2nd) 18 Feb 1967

Goodman Mayer

Born: 9 Aug 1900

Died: 21 Oct 1978 (78) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Makara cemetery, Wellington, NZ

McKay Leslie Donald

Born: 15 Jan 1908 Levin, NZ

Died: 3 Jan 1999 (91) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

WW2, Private, Infantry reinforcements, 2nd NZEF

POW, Stalag 357 (no 2), Torun, Poland

POW, PG 103, Teviso, Italy

Married: 8 Dec 1948

Muirhead Mabel Thelma (Mickey)

Born: 13 Oct 1910 Granity, NZ

Died: 7 Feb 1987 (77) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

McKay Mavis

Born: 6 Mar 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 26 Jun 1995 (85) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 2 Apr 1934

Sadd Raymond William

Born: 29 Apr 1912

Died: 8 Dec 1981 (69) Foxton Beach, NZ

Buried: Foxton, NZ, cemetery

Property:

Suburban Block 44 1892 - 1894

Notes:

On 1905 unofficial census for 1905 Levin township petition (shown as butcher, with 6 people & 2 buildings

Electoral Rolls:

1905LevinButcherLevinMarrie1908LevinButcherLevinMarrie1911LevinButcherLevinMarrie1914FeildingButcherFeildingMarrie1919RongoteaButcherRongoteaMarrie	d d d d
1911 Levin Butcher Levin Marrie 1914 Feilding Butcher Feilding Marrie	d d d
1914 Feilding Butcher Feilding Marrie	d d d
	d d
1919 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	d
1922 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	d
1925 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	-
1928 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	d
1931 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	d
1935 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	d
1938 Rongotea Butcher Rongotea Marrie	d
1941 Palmerston Nth Butcher P N Marrie	d
1946 Palmerston Nth Butcher P N Marrie	d
1949 Palmerston Nth Butcher P N Marrie	d
Albert Ellen	
1914 Feilding Farm Labourer	
1919 Oroua	
1925 Rongotea Labourer P N Spinst	er
1925 Rongotea Labourer Rongotea Marrie	d
1931 Rongotea Labourer Rongotea Marrie	d
1935 Bulls Labourer Bulls Marrie	d
1938 Bulls Labourer Bulls Marrie	d
1941 Bulls Labourer Bulls Marrie	d
1943 Bulls Labourer Bulls Marrie	d
1946 Bulls Labourer Bulls Marrie	d
1949 Bulls Labourer Bulls Marrie	d

1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls	Labourer Retired Retired Retired Retired Retired	Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls Bulls	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
	Ernest		Violet	
1922	Rongotea	Factory Assistant		
1925	Manhawhata	Assistant Buttermaker		
1928	Ballance	Cheesmaker	Ballance	Married
1931	Foxton	Farmhand	Foxton	Married
1935	Foxton	Farmhand	Foxton	Married
1938	Foxton	Farmhand	Foxton	Married
1941	Foxton	Farmhand	Foxton	Married
1943	Foxton	Farmhand	Foxton	Married
1946	Foxton	Farmhand	Foxton	Married
1949	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1954	Lindsay Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	Lindsay Rd	Truck Driver	Levin	Married
1963	Lindsay Rd	Truck Driver	Levin	Married
1966	37 Reeve St	Driver	Levin	Married
1969	4 Reeve St	Retired	Levin	Married
1972	4 Reeve St	Retired	Levin	Married
1978	4 Reeve St	Retired	Levin	Married
1981	4 Reeve St	Retired	Levin	Married
	George		Myrtle	
1925	Wellington	Labourer		
1928	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1931	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1941	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1949	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1954	Wellington	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1957			Wellington	Widow

1960 1963 As Goodn	nan		Wellington Wellington	Widow Widow	
1969			Feilding	Married	
1972			Feilding	Married	
1978			Feilding	Married	
1981			Lower Hutt	Widow	
	Leslie		Mabe	Mabel	
1931	Wellington	Clerk	Petone	Spinster	
1935	Wellington	Clerk			
1938	Wellington	Clerk			
1941	Wellington	Clerk			
1943	Wellington	Clerk			
1946	Wellington	Clerk			
1949	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married	
1954	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PN	Married	
1957	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PN	Married	
1960	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PN	Married	
1963	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PN	Married	
1966	Palmerston Nth	Civil Servant	PN	Married	
1969	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married	
1972	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married	
1978	Palmerston Nth	Retired	PN	Married	
	Raymond		Mavis		
1935	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PΝ	Married	
1938	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PΝ	Married	
1941	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PΝ	Married	
1943	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PΝ	Married	
1946	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PΝ	Married	
1949	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PΝ	Married	
1954	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PN	Married	
1957	Palmerston Nth	Plasterer	PN	Married	
1960	Palmerston Nth	Plasterer	PN	Married	
1963	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PN	Married	
1966	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PN	Married	
1969	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PN	Married	
1972	Palmerston Nth	Bricklayer	PN	Married	
1978	Foxton Beach	Retired	Foxton B	Married	
1981	Foxton Beach	Retired	Foxton B	Married	